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i Lnstrument and that the seal affixed 1a the corporate szal of sald corporatici.

h In Witnuss Whereof I have lereunto set my hand and affived my officlal seal the day

.and year first sbove written,

L, G. Langton L
Notary Public in and for the State of |
(Notarial seal afsixed) Washington residing et Taooma. My :
commission expires Nov. 6, 1946.

‘Filed for record September 27, 1946 at 9-00 a.n. by Grantee

b}

12 —
DKam a sounty Auditor.

#35991 i Grove to R. %, legewald

Portland, Oregon
Ochobexr &, 1946.

;Mr R. M, Hegewald
Stevenson Lumber Campany
. Stevenson, Washington,

" Dear Mr. Hegewald:
This letter will serve to confirm the fact that I have today assigned 0 you owner-
"ship of the stanling and felled timber located on real property d:acribed as:

South Half of the Worth half and the Southeast quarter of Section Twenty-five
(25), Township Three (3) Lorth, Range Six (6),Bast, Willamette Meridian, Skamenia
. County, Washington.
?The timber sold to you dces nob stand on all of the lands above described but only on por-i
ztions thereof. ,
i Under the terms of the original contract; dated S=zptember 15, 1942, whereunder you

]
i

?undertood to purchase the timber above referred to, you were required to remove all of sucﬁ

ﬁtimber in two years following December 31, 1944. By modification of the origiial agreemen%

é(f September 15, 1942, dated November 30, 1943, o which modification agreement Wheeler :
:Osgood 3ales Corporation was additional party, jyou were granted three years from December
531 1945 to remove such timber upon terms and conditicns as stated in such modificaﬁiou
lagreement.

i You have now paid for =11 of such/ timber in faull according to cruise made ag prov1ded”

i
Sin the original agreement and the modification thereof.

it

; It is my understanding that you desire additional time in which to cut and vemove tne

i
K
i

i timber for which you huve paid.
) i

v

You are hereby extended a period of ten ysars from and after October 10, 1946, in whigh

!
Htime yoa may ¢ut end remove the timber belonging to you upon the lands above described.

I
iSuch right is extended to you in consideration of your agreement, to which you here add
?your consent and approval, :aat you will piy the taxes aceruing and charged as a lien

«agalnst the lands and bimber above described and referred to, as such taxes shall fall due

»and become payable and before the same becomse delinquent, until suech time as you have rs-

4

moVed the last of your timber., Failure on your part to pay such tazes shall effect re-

avocation of the right hereby accorded you,
i

. Your payment of the baxes above referred to wi’l be the sole consideration for the

V
rlght o remove timber, hersby accorded you. and no payment of other nature w111 be re~

‘quired of you on account of your fallure to remove the timber abt this time oq/any time
;within the ten years hereby accorded you.

Yours truly

E. D. Srove

Octaeber &, 19i6 .
I hereby accept the above offer and promise and agree to pay the taxes above provided
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to e wid by me, prompitly as the same benome payable,
E R. M. Hegewald
 Filed for reword Ootober lh, L946 ab 10-30 a.m. by E. A. M.ada.

B ﬂ‘\npo)~
skamgytia County Auditor

- #35996 Ralph M. Gillette ot al to Standard Oil Company
Standard 0il Company of California. 8S #4,579-CDA

Portland, Oregon
Saptember 1, 1946

Ralph M, Gillette

" May Gillette

" Norman W. Senter
Giltress I. Senter
Dear Messrs and Mesdames:

Reference is made to the lease as now operative between us dated January 27th, L9h2,i

 covering certain premises at North Bonneville, Washington more particularly described in
’said lease.

It is hereby mubtually agreed to extend the term of said leass for s further period ‘
of five {5) years commencing March lst, 1952 and ending February 28th, 1957 under all the?
. terms and conditions set forth in said lease, except that during said ertended term we
- shall have the righ! %o terminate the same at any time by servipg you with thirty days
prior written notice of our intention so to do.

Please signify your agreement %o the foregoing by signing in the space provided and
:return the duplicatie to us in the enclosed stamped envelope.

Ycurs trulﬁ,
Standard Uil Company of California
By F. J. Waynire
: Assistant to the District Manager
. Agreed to:
i Relph M, Gillette
May Gillette
Normar W. Senter

;  Giltress 1, Senter
| STATF Or OREGON J
beUVTY UF MULTHNOMAH )

On 1.'s 27 day of September, 194n, before me, the underalgnpd a notary public in and
for said county and state personally appeared the within named ¥, J. Waymire, known to.me;
vto be the Assistant to the District Manager at Porlland, Oregen of Stendard Vil Company of%
?California, who executed the within instrument on belslf of said corporation and acknowle&%

fged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily.

i
!

¢

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal the day and year ;
Elast above written, E
rorothy Thain i
{Notarial seal aftixed) Notary Public for Oregon My commission
expires Dec, 20, 1948,

"STATE OF WASHINGTON
i 88
COUNTY OF SKAANTIA )

i

} Be it remembered, thet on this 24 day of July A. D. 1945 before me, the undersigned, ;
‘a notary public in and for said county and state, personslly avpeared the within named V
gRalphAM, Gillette, May C(illette, Norman W. Jenter, and GiltreesI, Ssuier who are knowm to é
mme to be the ident. cal individuals deseribed in amd who exeeuted the within instrument, and

%ackncwledged to me that they executed the same Preely and -oluntarily,

In Testimony Whereor, I hawve hereunto set my hund znd notarial seal the day and yesr




